
 

 
 

2 Nagindas Chambers, Usmanpura , Ashram Road, Ahmedabad- 380014 
Telephone: 91 79 40244700;  Fax: 91 79 27543739;  

Email: mmtcahm@mmtclimited.com 
 
 

TENDER FOR SALE OF NICKEL CUT CATHODES (2x2)  
AND ZINC PLATES AT CWC, ISHANPUR  GODOWN , 

AHMEDABAD. 
 
 

TENDER NO.MMTC/AHD/NFM/NI-ZN/2013-14/01  
DT.07.03.2014 

 
 

Due on 18.03.2014 at 1500 HRS (IST)    
 

COPY OF TENDER DOCUMENT CAN BE OBTAINED FROM DY. 
GENERAL MANAGER(NFM), MMTC LIMITED AT THE ABOVE 

ADDRESS.  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
TENDER NO. MMTC/AHD/NFM/NI-ZN/2013-14/01 DATED _07.03.2014__ 

 
INVITATION OF BIDS FOR SALE OF NICKEL CUT CATHODES (2x2) 1000 KGS   AND 

ZINC PLATES (280 KGS) AT CWC GODOWN ISHANPUR,  AHMEDABAD. 
 

MMTC LIMITED invites sealed quotes from reputed NFM traders/buyers, 
manufacturers having registered office at within in India, for sale of Non Ferrous Metals 
i.e, Nickel cut cathodes (2”x2” Norway origin) lying in 4 drums and 280 kgs (appox) 
Zinc plates-10 nos (KZ) lying at CWC, godown, Ishanpur,  Ahmedabad.   
 
Interested Traders/buyers/Manufactureres,   who are  fulfilling  the following 
conditions may apply. 
 

A) Should have registered VAT/CST numbers.   
B) Should have sound financial background. Solvency Certificate from Bank.  
C) Should have PAN Number.  
D) Minimum 1 years experience in trading/buying/manufacturing  of NFM 

material. 
 
Parties who fulfill the above basic criteria may apply, giving the following details: 
 
1. Details of company including those of compliance of statutory registration, 

license requirements from various government agencies and/or statutory 
authorities.  

2. Audited balance sheet of the company for last 1 years. 
3. Location of plant address, telephone/fax nos, contact person.  
4. Any other information.  
5. Interested parties should send their sealed quotations, without any conditions, in 

the attached format along with full details and EMD of Rs. 60,000/- for Nickel 
and Rs. 6000/- for Zinc plates by way of Demand Draft issued by Nationalized 
Banks Only payable at Ahmedabad in favour of MMTC Limited in sealed 
cover. No. 1. 

6. MMTC reserve the right to reject any applications without assigning any reason 
and no correspondence will be entertained in this regard. MMTC will not give 
any explanation towards rejection/modifications etc.  

7. MMTC also reserve the right to relax any of the terms for Government agencies.  
8. Participants in the tender shall also have to submit their Price Bid in Sealed 

Cover No.2 as explained in this tender notice.    
 
All financial documents provided along with the application form need to be self 
attested. 
 
Applicants should also certify that information given is correct to the best of their 
knowledge and if any information is found to be incorrect, party is liable to be 
depanelled and EMD forfeited. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 



General information (Relating to Price Bid) 
 

1. The trader/buyer/manufacturer   finally selected after Technical Bid stage and 
Price Bid Stage of the Process for awarding the sale of goods.  

 
2. Such Trader/buyers, shall have no right or lien whatsoever in respect of material  

entrusted to them at any stage and shall not pledge, hypothecate  etc. or   
3. Detailed sealed covers should be required to be signed by trader/manufacturer. 
4. The Selected trader/manufacturer shall be required to full amount of goods 

within 3 working days after allotment.  In case fails to do so, the entire order will 
stand cancelled and the EMD deposit will stand forfeited.  

5. MMTC reserve the right to reject any application without assigning any reason 
and no correspondence will be entertained in this regard.  MMTC also reserve 
the right to relax any of the terms for Government agencies. 

6. In case of CST Sale (outside Gujarat State) bidder should submit “C” form. Till 
the date of receipt of ‘C’form. MMTC shall keep deposit for liability of additional 
3% CST plus applicable interest and applicable penalty.  

7. CENVAT is available in case of Nickel Only and not in case of Zinc plates. 
8. Delivery against 100% payment. 
9. Bidder have to lift the material within 5 working days after confirmed payment, 

failure to which godown rent will be recovered.  
 
 
HOW TO SUBMIT: 
 
OFFERS TO BE SUBMITTED IN A SEALED COVER NO. 1.  SUPERSCRIBING “OFFER 
– TENDER NO. MMTC/AHD/NFM/NI-ZN/2013-14/ DATED 05.03.2014, 
CONTAINING:- 
 
1. TECHNICAL BID IN THE PRESCRIBED FORMAT ALONG WITH 

ENCLOSURES/SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS , EMD  (IN SEALED COVER NO.1) 
2. PRICE BID IN THE PRESCRIBED FORMAT, ALL PAGES OF THE PRICE BID 

TENDER TO BE SIGNED ( IN SEALED COVER NO.2) 
 
THE SEALED COVERS NO.1 AND NO.2 TO BE PUT IN SEALED COVER NO.3 AND 
THE SAME TO BE DEPOSITED IN THE TENDER BOX KEPT IN THE REGIONAL 
OFFICE OF MMTC LIMITED AT AHMEDABAD BEFORE THE CLOSING TIME OF 
THE TENDER. 



 
MMTC LIMITED: AHMEDABAD REGIONAL OFFICE 

TENDER NO. MMTC/AHD/NFM/NI-ZN/2013-14/1 DATED _07.03.2014._ 
 

FORMAT FOR SUBMISSION OF TECHNICAL BID FOR SALE OF NICKEL CUT 
CATHODES (2”X2’) 1000 KGS.  AND ZINC PLATES  (280 KGS-10 PCS)   

(IN SEALED COVER NO.1) 
 

S.No. Particulars Details to be furnished by the Applicant 
1. Name of Bidder  
2. Address, Contact details like Phone 

No.Mobile No. Fax No. & email 
 
 

3. Constitution,i.e whether Company 
/Partnership/Sole Proprietorship   
(Please attach copies of MoA & Articles of 
Association, Partnership Deed, as 
applicable)  

 

4. Statutory Registration Details PAN NO. 
VAT No. 
CST No. 
Excise Regn. No. 
Service Tax Regn No. 
Any other: 
(Please attach self attested copies of the 
documents with certificate that same are 
valid.) 

5. Location of Plant/godown.  Address: 
 
 
 

6. Contact Person Name &  
Designation: 
Phone,  
Nos & 
 email id 

7. Details of EMD submitted DD No. 
Date 
Amt (Rs.) 
Issuing Bank. 

(Please note: All financial documents provided along with the application form need to 
be either self attested by the Authorized signatory. ) 
It is also certified that information given above is correct to the best of my/our 
knowledge and if any information is found to be incorrect/false, I/we understand that 
I/we shall be  liable to be disqualified  and also for forfeiture of  EMD . 
 

(Authorised Signatory) 
 
Name: 
Designation: 
Company/firm’ Name 
(Seal) 
Place______ 
Date______ 



 
 
 
 

PRICE BID DETAILS TO BE SUBMITTED 
 

(in Sealed Cover No.2 mentioning “PRICE BID FOR PURCHASE OF 
NICKEL CUT CATHODES (2”X2”)-1000 KGS AND ZINC PLATES 
280 KGS -10PCS  LYING AT CWC GODOWN, ISHANPUR, 
AHMEDABAD  
 
TENDER NO. MMTC/AHD/NFM/NI-ZN/2013-14/01 DATED 07.03.2014_ 
CLOSING DATE: 18.03.2014 AT 14:00 HRS (IST).  
 
  
 TO: 
 MMTC LIMITED,  
 REGIONAL OFFICE, 
AHMEDABAD. 
 
 

TENDER FOR PURCHASE OF NICKEL CUT CATHODES AND ZINC PLATES. 
 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF TENDER 
 
1. INVITATION FOR BIDS. 
 
MMTC LIMITED, REGIONAL OFFICE, Ahmedabad (A Govt. of India Enterprise) 
having its Regd. Office at 7, INSTITUTIONAL AREA, CORE-1, SCOPE COMPLEX, 
LODHI ROAD, NEW DELHI – 110 003 invites bids for sale of Nickel cut cathodes 
(2”X2”) 1000 kgs and Zinc Plates (10 pcs) 280 kgs (approx) lying at CWC godown, 
Ishanpur, Ahmedabad.  “On Net weight basis” as per the terms and conditions 
prescribed hereunder:- 
 
2. COMMODITY 

 
1. NICKEL CUT CATHODES (2”X2”)  AND or 
2. ZINC PLATES  

 
3. QUANTITY 
 
As and when MMTC intimate the quantity to be sold as under :- 

a) Nickel cut cathodes (2”x2”) Norway origin – 1000 kgs (approx) in sealed drums. 
b) Zinc plates 10 pcs approx. 280 kgs. Korien Origin.  

 
  
4. Interested parties are requested to quote their rates as per the following:- 

 
All inclusive charges on per kg available for sale as per specifications at Annexure-1,  
 
 



5. Parties should assure the material in respect of quantity & quality from godown at  
     CWC, Ishanpur , Ahmedabad at its own cost before bid.   

 
 6. Payment terms 
  
      Full payment with in 5 working days after finalize/issuance of  the sale order. 
 
7. OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
8. VALIDITY 
 

Bids must remain valid for acceptance by MMTC for alteast  7(seven) working days 
for acceptance by MMTC after opening of the tender. 
   

9. MMTC reserves the right to accept or reject any offer without assigning any reason 
thereof. 
 

10. MMTC also reserve the right to relax any of the terms for Central or State 
Government agencies applying in this tender. 
 

11. Submission of bids: bids complete in all respect should be submitted in sealed covers  
       as mentioned above to reach the Deputy General Manager(NFM), MMTC,     
       Ahmedabad latest by 18.03.2014 - 15:00  hrs.(IST) 
 
12. No interest will be paid on EMD amount. 
    
 
    
 

(…………………………..) 
 DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



ANNEXURE – 
 

FORMAT  FOR  PRICE BID 
(Please fill up all blanks as per instructions/terms of the tender) 

TENDER NO. MMTC/AHD/NFM/NI-ZN/2013-14/1 DATED 07.03.2014. 
 
1. Name of Bidder  : ________________________________ 
 

________________________________ 
                 

2. Address   : ________________________________ 
 

________________________________ 
                 

      ________________________________ 
 
3.       Rates offered (Net weight basis per kg.) 
 

Material Rate in Rupees per Kg. 
(Excluding applicable tax) 

 Figures. Words. 
Nickel cut cathodes (2”x2”) Norway 
origin. Apprx. 1000 kgs. 
 

  

Zinc Plates (10 pcs) appx. 280 kgs. 
Korien origin.  
 

  

 
4. Applicable tax will be extra. 
 
5. Validity of the bid/rates   :  7 working days from 18.03.2014. 
 
We have carefully gone through the terms and conditions of TENDER NO. 
MMTC/AHD/NFM/NI-ZN/2013-14/01 DATED _07.03.2014, and hereby agree to 
abide by the same for the fulfillment of the contract. 
 
It is also certified that information given above is correct to the best of my/our 
knowledge and if any information is found to be incorrect/false, I/We 
understand that I/We shall be liable to be disqualified and also for forfeiture of 
EMD. 
 
 
 

Name, Designation & Signature of the Bidder with Seal 
 
 

Place : 
Date: 


